1	183418-4 : n : 03/09/2017 : ED & T / emj
2	
3	HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM AMENDMENT TO HB43
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 1, line 15, after "Commission" insert the
9	following:
10	and provide that the uniform beer tax paid to Etowah
11	County currently distributed to the Etowah County General Fund
12	would be distributed to the Etowah County Mega Sports Complex
13	Authority
14	
15	On page 1, line 26, after "Commission" insert the
16	following:
17	; and to provide that the uniform beer tax paid to
18	Etowah County currently distributed to the Etowah County
19	General Fund would be distributed to the Etowah County Mega
20	Sports Complex Authority
21	
22	On page 12, lines 6 and 7, strike "percent to the
23	Etowah County General Fund; 20.38 1/3"
24	
25	On page 12, line 12, after "municipality" insert the
26	following:

1	; 20.83 1/3 percent to the Etowah County Mega Sports
2	Complex Authority
3	
4	On page 12, line 24, strike "General Fund" and
5	insert thereafter the following:
6	Mega Sports Complex Authority
7	
8	On page 13, lines 1 and 2, strike "20.83 1/3 percent
9	to the Etowah County General Fund;"
10	
11	On page 13, line 9, after "repairs;" insert the
12	following:
13	20.83 1/3 percent to the Etowah County Mega Sports
14	Complex Authority.
15	
16	On page 13, line 22, strike "General Fund" and
17	insert thereafter the following:
18	Mega Sports Complex Authority
19	
20	On page 14, line 6, strike "General Fund" and insert
21	thereafter the following:
22	Mega Sports Complex Authority